TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 2885/0600	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		02/28/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	90 East Halsey Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76471499	THE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS PROCESS PEOPLE, PRACTICES, PERFORMANCE GENERAL CHEMICAL
Serial Number:	76439094	TECHPURE
Registration Number:	2043661	GC
Registration Number:	1974544	CHEMDIRECT
Registration Number:	1719714	GENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY
Registration Number:	1626516	
Registration Number:	2183996	GENERAL CHEMICAL
Registration Number:	1945088	GENERAL CHEMICAL
Registration Number:	1933616	GENERAL CHEMICAL ISO 9002
Registration Number:	1560100	TOM CAT
Registration Number:	993278	BOE
Registration Number:	1810352	CLASS 10
Registration Number:	1552371	GENERAL CHEMICAL
Registration Number:	1249534	MAE

900020761 **REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0439**

I		
Registration Number:	1847521	PAE
Registration Number:	1533823	PARTICU-LO
Registration Number:	1237868	SR-2
Registration Number:	1311789	WRS
Registration Number:	1543135	GENCLEAR
Registration Number:	1757829	MET-TECH
Registration Number:	1546850	ALUM OP
Registration Number:	2123817	BIO-FORMER
Registration Number:	1873487	CLAR+ION
Registration Number:	1614513	GEN+ION
Registration Number:	1728775	GEN+PAC
Registration Number:	1588447	HYPER+ION
Registration Number:	1250755	SULFTECH
Registration Number:	2125487	SYNGROW
Registration Number:	2137390	AL+CLEAR
Registration Number:	2043446	GEN+PAS
Registration Number:	2049071	GENERAL CHEMICAL
Registration Number:	2755775	GENTAK
Registration Number:	2067274	HICLAY
Registration Number:	2189410	PARTICU-LO LTM
Registration Number:	2704568	TRILLIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	03/04/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=28850600#page1.tif source=28850600#page2.tif

source=28850600#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a certain Grant of Security, dated as of November 10, 2003, between General Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent ("Assignee"), which Grant of Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2003, on reel 002885, frame 0600, Assignor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in, and lien on, those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its continuing security interest in, and lien on, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its continuing security interest in, and lien on, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to Assignor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: February 28, 2005

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT

By:

Name: Title:

Edmundo Kahn

Vice President

31022020.WPD

SCHEDULE A

Trademark / Trademark Application	Registration Date (Application Date)	Registration Number (Application Serial Number)
THE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS PROCESS PEOPLE, PRACTICES, PERFORMANCE GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	(76/471,499)	(11/29/2002)
TECHPURE	(76-439,094)	(08/09/2002)
GC and design	03/11/1997	2,043,661
CHEMDIRECT	05/21/1996	1,974,544
GENERAL CHEMICAL FIVE STAR QUALITY and design	09/29/1992	1,719,714
Design only	12/11/1990	1,626,516
GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	08/25/1998	2,183,996
GENERAL CHEMICAL and design	01/02/1996	1,945,088
GENERAL CHEMICAL ISO 9002 and design	11/07/1995	1,933,616
TOM CAT and design	10/10/1989	1,560,100
ВОЕ	09/24/1974	993,278
CLASS 10	12/14/1993	1,810,352
GENERAL CHEMICAL	08/15/1989	1,552,371
MAE	08/30/1983	1,249,534
PAE	08/02/1994	1,847,521
PARTICU-LO	04/11/1989	1,533,823
SR-2	05/17/1983	1,237,868
WRS	01/01/1985	1,311,789
GENCLEAR	06/13/1989	1,543,135
MET-TECH	03/16/1993	1,757,829
ALUM OP	07/04/1989	1,546,850
BIO-FORMER stylized letters	12/23/1997	2,123,817

31022020.WPD

CLAR+ION	01/17/1995	1,873,487
GEN+ION	09/25/1990	1,614,513
GEN+PAC	11/03/1992	1,728,775
HYPER+ION	03/27/1990	1,588,447
SULFTECH	09/13/1983	1,250,755
SYNGROW	12/30/1997	2,125,487
AL+CLEAR	02/17/1998	2,137,390
GEN+PAS	03/11/1997	2,043,446
GENERAL CHEMICAL	04/01/1997	2,049,071
GENTAK	08/26/2003	2,755,775
HICLAY	06/03/199	2,067,274
PARTICU-LO LTM	09/15/1998	2,189,410
TRILLIUM	04/08/2003	2,704,568

31022020.WPD

RECORDED: 03/04/2005